R



IEET

Substitute Form PTO-1594 Attorney Docket No.: 08095-002001

101519616

Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record and additional copies of	or an original document.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
Alfa Laval Inc.	Tetra Laval Holdings & Finance S.A.
	Avenue General-Guisan 70
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	CH-1009
☐ General Partnership	Pully, Switzerland
☐ Limited Partnership	
x Corporation—State New Jersey	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship
Other	□ Association
	Li General Partnership
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	x Corporation-State <u>Switzerland</u>
	□ Other
☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement	If the assignee is not domiciled in the United
☐ Change of Name	States, a domestic representative designation is attached. □ Yes ☒ No
Other:	
Execution Date: 10/20/2000	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No(s).:	B: Trademark No(s).:
	978,095
Additional numbers a	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
RICHARD P. FERRARA	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C.	⊠ Enclosed
45 Rockefeller Plaza, Suite 2800	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
New York, NY 10111	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additionally charges, or any credits, to our
	Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge ar	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and correct ar
the attached is a true copy of the original document.	
	1 1
	. 1/D
Richard P. Ferrara	12/2/2
Michael	11/01/2000
Richard P. Ferrara Name of Person Signing Signature	11/01/2000 Date
Name of Person Signing Signature Tota	Date 1 0 2000
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date 1 0 2000 Date I Date Da
Name of Person Signing Signature Tota	Date 1 0 2000 Date
Name of Person Signing Signature Tota 30031562.doc	Date 1 0 2000

first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to BOX ASSIGNMENT, Commissioner of Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

11/01/2000 Date of Deposit

TRADEMARK REEL: 002175 FRAME: 0499

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

WHEREAS, Alfa Laval Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, and having a place of business at 9201 Wilmot Road, P.O. Box 840, Kenosha, WI 53141-0840, U.S.A., (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used and is using the Trademark AIR-TIGHT and has obtained U.S. Registration No. 978,095, issued on February 5, 1974 (hereinafter "the Trademark"), and

WHEREAS, Tetra Laval Holdings & Finance S.A., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, and having a place of business at Avenue General-Guisan 70, CH-1009 Pully, Switzerland, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED:

- 1. In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good valuable considerations to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used.
- 2. ASSIGNOR shall do all acts and execute all documents which may be reasonably required by ASSIGNEE in order to effect the assignment of the Trademark and to ensure that the registration be granted to ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 2012 day of OCTOBER, 2000.

Alfa Laval Inc., ASSIGNOR

Name:

ime: Stephen D. Pratt

Title: Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Wisconsin

County of KENOSIPA ss.

Then personally appeared before me, Stephen D. Pratt, this _______ day of October, 2000, and made oath that he is the Vice President of Alfa Laval Inc. (ASSIGNOR), a corporation organized and doing business under the laws of the State of New Jersey, that he is duly authorized and appointed by the said corporation to set the signature and seal of said corporation to the within instrument of assignment and sale, and acknowledged the same to be the free act and deed of said corporation; and that the seal hereto affixed is the seal of the said corporation.

Notary Public

My Commission Expi

29 FEB 2004

[Notary's Seal]

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/06/2000 REEL: 002175 FRAME: 0500